
Re: PDC - Homer, Lisa: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.205 for 
failure to timely file Candidate Registration (C-1 report) within two 
weeks of announcing candidacy for public office. (EY 18, APRIL 2018) 

Jason reported (Mon, 23 Apr at 2:44 PM) via Email 
To: pdc@pdc.wa.gov 
Cc: lisannehomer@gmail.com 
  
Micaiah – 
  
CC: Lisa Homer 
  
Lisa Homer’s C1 and all required corresponding paperwork should now up to 
date with the Public Disclosure Commission. 
  
The Committee apologizes for the earlier confusion filing the proper forms. 
Lisa Homer contracted my services last week to make sure the Committee 
gives every effort to remain complaint moving forward. 
  
Please let me know if there is any additional information we can provide. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Jason Michaud 
Treasurer 
253-381-0550 
  
  
 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13009900920

